

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution authorizing: the Probation Department's Adult Electronic Monitoring Program (EMP) as an approved home detention program per 1203.016 Penal Code (PC); the appointment of the Chief Probation Officer as Correctional Administrator of the Adult EMP; and the collection of Adult EMP related fees.

WHEREAS, Section 1203.016 PC allows the Board of Supervisors of any county to authorize the "Correctional Administrator" to offer a program under which minimum security inmates and low risk offenders committed to a county jail or other county correctional facility or granted probation, or inmates participating in a work furlough program may voluntarily participate in a home detention program during their sentence in lieu of confinement in the county jail or other county correctional facility or program under auspices of the probation officer; and

WHEREAS, the Probation Department has developed rules and regulations and administrative policy of the EMP as defined in Section 1203.016 (d)(1), this Section requires an annual review of the EMP program by the Correctional Administrator and the Board of Supervisors;

WHEREAS, Section 1203.016(g) PC authorizes the Board of Supervisors to prescribe an EMP services program administrative fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby:

Has reviewed and adopted the Probation Department's Electronic Monitoring Program per 1203.016 PC;

Appoint the Chief Probation Officer as the Correctional Administrator of the EMP;

Authorizes the Probation Department to collect a non-refundable application fee of \$25.00 and an EMP supervision fee of \$10.00 per day.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Boar	d of Supervisors	of the County of El Dorado	o at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the	day of		200, by the
following vote of said Board:			

	Ayes:
Attest: Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
By: Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF	THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Super California.	ervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	